RECEIVED

OCT 19 2009

CLERK OF COURT SUPREME COURT OF OHIO IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
JUVENILE DIVISION
LAKE COUNTY, OHIO

FILED

OCT - 5 2009

COMMON PLEAS COURT
JUVENILE DIVISION

CONNIE M. DIDONATO	\ \	CASE NO. 200 PR 0489 PR 0489
vs.	Plaintiff )	JUDGMENT ENTRY
RONALD GODEC	Defendant 1	

This matter came on for consideration upon the Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment and supporting Affidavit.

The Court finds that Defendant, having been duly served according to law, has failed to plead or defend, as required, by September 9, 2009. Plaintiff is, therefore, entitled to default judgment as a matter of law.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Defendant, Ronald Godec, is hereby declared a vexatious litigator as that term is defined in O.R.C. §2323.52(A)(3).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that effective as of the date of this Order, the Defendant is prohibited from instituting legal proceedings in the court of claims, a court of common pleas or any division thereof, a municipal or county court without first obtaining leave of that court to proceed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that effective as of the date of this Order, the Defendant is prohibited from continuing any legal proceedings that the Defendant has instituted in any of the courts above specified prior to the entry of this order without first obtaining leave of the court to proceed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that effective as of the date of this Order, the Defendant is prohibited from making any application other than an application for leave to proceed under division (F)(1) of O.R.C. §2323.52, in any legal proceedings instituted by the vexatious litigator or another person in any of the courts above specified.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this order shall remain in full force and effect until further Order of this Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of Courts shall send a certified copy of this Order to the Supreme Court of Ohio for publication as set forth in O.R.C. §2323.52(H).

, ,

CERTIFICATION OF MALL
SERVICE OF COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT
ON 10.5-09 BY BAD
TO: PLT DRAY

Vol. 467 Page 863

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant shall pay all costs associated
with this action.
IT IS SO ORDERED.
JUDGE KAREND. LAWSON
Submitted by:
SANDRA A. DRAY, #0020596) Attorney for Plaintiff

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a paper on file in Case No. 2009 PR 1489

[With day of Datable 20 89 KAREN LAWSON, GLERK OF COURT